

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17736	Version:	0	Name:	agreements for the Eastern JaCo Workforce Investment Board
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	11/21/2011			In control:	Finance and Audit Committee
On agenda:	11/21/2011			Final action:	11/28/2011
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute certain agreements with the Full Employment Council and other entities for the Eastern Jackson County Workforce Investment Board, at no cost to the County.				
Sponsors:	Scott Burnett				
Indexes:	EMPLOYMENT COUNCIL, WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD				
Code sections:					

Attachments: 1. 17736adopt.pdf, 2. 17736AGMT.pdf, 3. 17736AGMT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/28/2011	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/28/2011	0	Finance and Audit Committee		
11/28/2011	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/23/2011	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/21/2011	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute certain agreements with the Full Employment Council and other entities for the Eastern Jackson County Workforce Investment Board, at no cost to the County.

RESOLUTION #17736, November 21, 2011

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, representatives of Jackson County, the City of Independence, and the Eastern Jackson

County Betterment Council have formed a consortium for the purpose of implementing and operating

programs authorized by the Workforce Investment Act of 1998; and,

WHEREAS, as part of this program, the Full Employment Council (FEC) will receive grant funds for

use in Eastern Jackson County to develop a job training program; and,

WHEREAS, the Eastern Jackson County Workforce Investment Board (EJAC WIB) will oversee the implementation of the job training programs developed under this grant and will oversee the federal funds that are allocated to the FEC for use in programs in our area, at no cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Workforce Investment Board/Chief Local Elected Official Agreement and Consortium Agreement with the Full Employment Council sets forth the mutual understanding and obligations of each entity; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached agreement with the Full Employment Council and other entities.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #17736 of November 21, 2011 was duly passed on <u>November 28, 2011</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	9	Nays	0

Abstaining <u>0</u>

Absent <u>0</u>

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature